

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17631/2024

Sequin Real Estate, A Partnership Firm, Through Its Partner Ram Ratan Golya, S/o Late Shri Radhey Shyam Golya, Having Its Registered Address At 310, City Plaza, Jhotwara Road, Banipark, Jaipur-302016.

----Petitioner

Versus

Kailash Chandra Gupta, R/o C-56, Opp. Tps, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302016

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17637/2024

Sequin Real Estate, A Partnership Firm, Through Its Partner Ram Ratan Golya, S/o Late Shri Radhey Shyam Golya, Having Its Registered Address At 310, City Plaza, Jhotwara Road, Banipark, Jaipur 302016

----Petitioner

Versus

Kailash Chandra Gupta, R/o C-56, Opp. Tps, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302016

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Samkit Jain with Mr. Mitesh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/04/2026

Upon seeking instructions of the client, who is present in Court, learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present writ petitions.



Accordingly, the present writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SAMEER JAIN),J